# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3040281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAJIV KOTTOMTHARAYIL	10/08/2004
PARAG GOKHALE	09/07/2004
ANAND PRAHLAD	08/26/2004
MANOJ KUMAR VIJAYAN	09/24/2004
DAVID NGO	09/07/2004
VARGHESE DEVASSY	10/26/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	2 CRESCENT PLACE	
City:	OCEANPORT	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07757-0090	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14491721

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMMV.030C7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN AMBROSIUS
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Ambrosius/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**REEL: 033827 FRAME: 0635** 502993682

PATENT

source=Assignment - COMMV.030A#page1.tif
source=Assignment - COMMV.030A#page2.tif
source=Assignment - COMMV.030A#page3.tif
source=Assignment - COMMV.030A#page4.tif
source=Assignment - COMMV.030A#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033827 FRAME: 0636

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rajiv KOTTOMTHARAYIL, a citizen of India, residing at 1508 Garden Drive Apt. 2, Ocean, New Jersey 07712, Parag GOKHALE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 21 Oak Mews Court, Ocean, New Jersey 07712, Anand PRAHLAD, a citizen of India, residing at 3 Bucknell Drive, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816, Manoj KUMAR, a citizen of India, residing at 2140 Aldrin Road Apt. 2B, Ocean, New Jersey 07712, David NGO, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 152 Dorchester Way, Shrewsbury, New Jersey 07702, and Varghese DEVASSY, a citizen of India, residing at 2 Norcross Crescent, Winnipeq, Manitoba Canada R3X 1H8, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY PERFORMING STORAGE OPERATIONS IN A COMPUTER NETWORK (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application having been filed on April 5, 2004 and assigned application Serial No. 10/818,749.

WHEREAS, CommVault Systems, Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, New Jersey 07757-0090 is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all

Page 1 of 5

right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 10 8 04 (Signature)

Rajiv KOTTOMTHARAYIL

STATE OF New Jersey )

COUNTY OF Monmouth )

On this  $3^{th}$  day of  $0 \leftarrow 1$ , 2004, before me came Rajiv KOTTOMTHARAYIL, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she has acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Notary Public

LORI E. GRAHAM Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires November 28, 2005

Date: 9/7/2004 (Signature)	Parag GOKHALE
STATE OF New Jersey ) ss.: COUNTY OF Monmouth )	
On this <u>1</u> th day of <u>Sept</u> , 200 <u>4</u> , before me come to be the individual described in, and who acknowledged to me that he/she has executed	ame Parag GOKHALE, to me known and known to executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she has d the same.
Notary Public  LORI E. GRAHAM  Notary Public of New Jersey	
Date: 08/26/2004	Anand PRAHLAD
STATE OF New Jersey ) ss.: COUNTY OF Monmo wth )	
1.	

On this 2 th day of Aug., 2004, before me came Anand PRAHLAD, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she has acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Notary Public

LORI E. GRAHAM
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires November 28, 2005

Page 3 of 5

BRMFS1 473243v1

Date: 09/24/2004 (Signature)	Manoj KUMAR
STATE OF New Jersey ) ss.:  COUNTY OF Monmouth )	
On this 24th day of Sept., 2004, before me come to be the individual described in, and who acknowledged to me that he/she has executed	ame Manoj KUMAR, to me known and known to executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she has d the same.
Notary Public LORI E. GRAHAM Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires November 28, 2005	
Date: 9/7/04	David NGO
STATE OF New Jersey ) ss.: COUNTY OF Monmouth )	

On this <u>1</u>th day of <u>Sept</u>, 200 , before me came David NGO, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she has acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Notary Public

LORI E. GRAHAM Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires November 28, 2005

Page 4 of 5

BRMFS1 473243v1

Date: Oct 26, 2001 (Signature)

Varghese DEVASSY

STATE OF MANITURA

COUNTY OF WINNING

On this day of d

Page 5 of 5